
Additional Weekend Possessions
Major Commissioning / Special Event / Mid 

Week
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Sat-Sun 6/07/2024

Mon-Fri 8/07/2024 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 13/07/2024

Mon-Fri 15/07/2024 4 4 W Th L2/3 W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 4 Tu TuW M WTh 4 W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 20/07/2024

Mon-Fri 22/07/2024 4 4 W W Th 99B 4 4 ThF W 3 Th WTh 3 M Tu Tu ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 27/07/2024

Mon-Fri 29/07/2024 3 3 W W Th M14 W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 4 M Tu TuW 4 WTh W F 4 Th 4

Sat-Sun 3/08/2024

Mon-Fri 5/08/2024 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 4 4 Th WTh 4 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 10/08/2024

Mon-Fri 12/08/2024 4 4 W Th L2/3 4 4 W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 Tu TuW M WTh W TuF Th 4

Sat-Sun 17/08/2024

Mon-Fri 19/08/2024 3 3 W W Th 99A ThF W 3 Th WTh 3 M Tu 4 Tu 4 4 4 W W 4 TuF Th

Sat-Sun 24/08/2024

Mon-Fri 26/08/2024 4 4 W W Th 4 4 W ThF 4 Th WTh 4 M Tu TuW CD CD WTh W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 31/08/2024 CD CD

Mon-Fri 2/09/2024 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 4 Th WTh 4 M Tu 4 4 CD CD Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 7/09/2024

Mon-Fri 9/09/2024 4 4 W Th W ThF 4 4 Th WTh 4 Tu TuW M 4 WTh W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 14/09/2024

Mon-Fri 16/09/2024 4 4 W W Th L1 ThF W 3 Th WTh 4 4 W M Tu 3 1 Tu ThF W W 4 TuF Th

Sat-Sun 21/09/2024

Mon-Fri 23/09/2024 3 3 W W Th M20 M11 W Th 2 Th WTh 4 4 F M Tu TuW 4 WTh W F Th 4

Sat-Sun 28/09/2024

Mon-Fri 30/09/2024 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 4 Th WTh 4 TuW MTh HV TW M Tu Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Mon 5/10/2024

Tues-Fri 8/10/2024 3 3 W Th W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 Tu TuW M WTh W TuF Th 3

Sat-Sun 12/10/2024 L2/3

Mon-Fri 14/10/2024 3 3 W W Th 99A ThF W 4 4 Th WTh 4 4 M Tu 4 Tu 3 4 ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 19/10/2024

Mon-Fri 21/10/2024 4 4 W W Th W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu TuW WTh W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 26/10/2024

Mon-Fri 28/10/2024 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 3 Th WTh 4 4 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 2/11/2024

Mon-Fri 4/11/2024 4 4 W Th W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 2 Tu TuW M WTh W 2 TuF Th 2

Sat-Sun 9/11/2024

Mon-Fri 11/11/2024 4 4 W W Th L1 99B ThF W 3 Th WTh 3 4 M 3 Tu 4 Tu ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 16/11/2024

Mon-Fri 18/11/2024 3 3 W W Th M14 W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 TuW MTh HV TW M Tu TuW WTh W F Th 4

Sat-Sun 23/11/2024

Mon-Fri 25/11/2024 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 3 Th WTh 4 4 M Tu Tu W 4 4 4 W W 4 TuF Th

Sat-Sun 30/11/2024

Mon-Fri 2/12/2024 4 4 W Th L2/3 4 4 W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 Tu TuW M WTh W TuF Th 4

Sat-Sun 7/12/2024

Mon-Fri 9/12/2024 3 3 W W Th 99A ThF W 3 Th WTh 3 4 M Tu 4 4 Tu ThF W W TuF 4 Th

Sat-Sun 14/12/2024

Mon-Fri 16/12/2024 4 4 W W Th W Th 4 4 Th WTh 4 4 F M Tu TuW WTh W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 21/12/2024

Mon-Fri 23/12/2024 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Tue 28/12/2024

Wed-Fri 1/01/2025 4 4 W Th W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 Tu TuW M WTh W TuF Th

Diff. Cycle Week Night (Bussing) Pilot Staff Working ClosedownBi - Directional WorkingISSUED: 19 JULY 2024 Maintenance Window Weeknight (Non Bussing)

11, 13W C11 all roads
STAR Rds 1-14

Bankstown Sefton & C13W CD
26 26 11, 13W

11, CL Star2 Rds 9-14 
C13W CD

Star2 Rds 1/5-14
25 25 11, CL

11, 12, 
ESR

Star2 Rds 5-14 Star2 Rds 9-14 24 24
11, 12, 
ESR

1, 10 Lavender Bay CD Star2 Rds 5-14 23 23 1, 10

8, 16
Central to Ashfield Locals
Central to Strathfield Subs 

Lavender Bay CD
22 22 8, 16

11, 14
Glenfield Junction 

Overnight
Star2 Rds 9-14 21 21 11, 14

2
Clyde Up Yard

Zig Zag to Edgecombe 

Bondi to Berry Bike Ride
Zig Zag to Edgecombe 20 20 2

Penrith - Mt Vic
Zig Zag to Edgecombe 

Coldplay
Zig Zag to Edgecombe 

19 19 0

3, 9
Sculptures by the Sea/ Wollongong Bike 

Ride/ Coldplay (WD)
18 18 3, 9

4
Richmond

CL
Sculptures by the Sea 17 17 4

Sculptures by the Sea/ Spring Cycle 16 16 0

13E Central - Sydenham Locals, Bathurst 1000 15 15 13E

PK
ESR 

(Mon)

Coniston - Pt K 3 days, Central - 
Sydenham Locals

NRL Grand Final
Central - Sydenham Locals

14 14
PK

ESR 
(Mon)

5
Campsie to Sefton Park Jn

NRL Finals
BL

Central - Sydenham Locals,
13 13 5

2, EY
NRL and AFL Semi Finals

Bledisloe Cup    
Campsie to Sefton Park Junction 

12 12 2, EY

14
Liverpool to Macarthur and East 

Hills 
Sydney Running Festival
NRL & AFL Semi Finals

11 11 14

8, 16
ARTC C16

Lavender Bay CD
D2K Comm, Festival of the Wind/Cabra 

Moon Fest
10 10 8, 16

7,11
CL

Wyong - Brod
West CD 9 9 7,11

ESR MMC 8 8 ESR

4 7 7 4

11
Rds 9-14
ESR (Sat)

City to Surf 6 6 11

9, 11, 
OP

Rds 1-14 5 5
9, 11, 
OP

8, MMC City Outer 4 4 8, MMC

3 3 3 3

1 1, 11

10 Sutherland to Thirroul

Waterfall CD

2 2 10Waterfall Commissioning

1, 11 Rds 9-14 1

C
o

n
fi

g
u
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ti

o
n

 N
o

.

Weekend and                 
Mid Week Dates

W
eeken

d
 N

o
.

C
o
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fi

g
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ti

o
n

 N
o

.

Western Corridor Illawarra CorridorVersion 3 To be read in conjunction with 2024-2025 Major Closedown and Weekend                
Possession Programme Version 3

Central Corridor Northern Corridor



Additional Weekend Possessions
Major Commissioning / Special Event / Mid 
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Western Corridor Illawarra CorridorVersion 3 To be read in conjunction with 2024-2025 Major Closedown and Weekend                
Possession Programme Version 3

Central Corridor Northern Corridor

Sat-Mon 4/01/2025

Tue-Fri 7/01/2025 4 4 W W Th ThF W 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu Tu ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 11/01/2025

Mon-Fri 13/01/2025 3 3 W W Th M20 M11 W ThF 2 Th WTh 4 4 M Tu TuW WTh W F Th 4

Sat-Sun 18/01/2025

Mon-Fri 20/01/2025 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu 4 Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Mon 25/01/2025

Tue-Fri 28/01/2025 4 4 W Th 3 3 W ThF 3 3 Th WTh 4 3 Tu TuW M WTh W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 1/02/2025

Mon-Fri 3/02/2025 3 3 W W Th 99A ThF W 3 Th WTh 4 4 4 M 3 4 Tu 3 4 ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 8/02/2025

Mon-Fri 10/02/2025 4 4 W W Th W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 4 M Tu TuW WTh W TuF Th 4

Sat-Sun 15/02/2025

Mon-Fri 17/02/2025 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu CD Tu W 4 4 4 W W 4 TuF Th

Sat-Sun 22/02/2025 CD

Mon-Fri 24/02/2025 4 4 W Th W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 Tu TuW M CD WTh W TuF Th 4

Sat-Sun 1/03/2025

Mon-Fri 3/03/2025 3 3 W W Th 99B 4 4 ThF W 3 Th WTh 3 M Tu Tu ThF W W 4 TuF Th

Sat-Sun 8/03/2025

Mon-Fri 10/03/2025 3 3 W W Th L1 M14 W Th 3 Th WTh 4 4 F M Tu TuW 4 4 WTh W F Th 4

Sat-Sun 15/03/2025

Mon-Fri 17/03/2025 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 4 4 Th WTh 4 W M Tu 4 Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 22/03/2025

Mon-Fri 24/03/2025 4 4 W Th W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 4 Tu TuW M WTh W TuF 4 Th 4

Sat-Sun 29/03/2025

Mon-Fri 31/03/2025 3 3 W W Th 99A ThF W 3 Th WTh 4 TuW MTh TuW HV TW M Tu Tu ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 5/04/2025

Mon-Fri 7/04/2025 4 4 W W Th 4 4 W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu TuW WTh W TuF Th 4

Sat-Sun 12/04/2025

Mon-Thu 14/04/2025 4 4 W Th F W W Th 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Fri-Mon 18/04/2025

Tue-Thu 22/04/2025 4 4 W Th W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 2 Tu TuW M WTh W TuF Th 2

Fri-Sun 25/04/2025

Mon-Fri 28/04/2025 4 4 W W Th ThF W 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu Tu 4 4 4 W W 4 TuF Th

Sat-Sun 3/05/2025

Mon-Fri 5/05/2025 3 3 W W Th M20 M11 W ThF 4 3 Th WTh 4 4 M Tu TuW WTh W F Th

Sat-Sun 10/05/2025

Mon-Fri 12/05/2025 4 4 W Th L2/3 Th W Th Fri 3 Th WTh 4 4 M Tu Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 17/05/2025

Mon-Fri 19/05/2025 3 3 W Th 99A W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 4 Tu TuW 4 4 WTh W TuF Th 4

Sat-Sun 24/05/2025

Mon-Fri 26/05/2025 4 4 W W Th ThF W 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu 3 1 CD CD Tu ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 31/05/2025 CD CD

Mon-Fri 2/06/2025 4 4 W W Th 4 4 W Th 3 Th WTh 4 F M Tu TuW CD CD WTh W TuF Th 4

Sat-Mon 7/06/2025

Tues-Fri 10/06/2025 4 4 W Th Th W Th Fri 3 Th WTh 4 M Tu 3 Tu W ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 14/06/2025

Mon-Fri 16/06/2025 4 4 W Th W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 4 Tu TuW M WTh W 4 TuF Th

Sat-Sun 21/06/2025

Mon-Fri 23/06/2025 4 4 W W Th 99B ThF W 4 4 Th WTh 4 M 3 Tu Tu 3 4 ThF W W TuF Th

Sat-Sun 28/06/2025 L1

Mon-Fri 30/06/2025 3 3 W W Th M14 W ThF 3 Th WTh 4 4 M Tu TuW 4 WTh W F 4 Th

Diff. Cycle Week Night (Bussing) Pilot Staff Working ClosedownISSUED: 19 JULY 2024 Maintenance Window Weeknight (Non Bussing) Bi - Directional Working

6
UM PSW

Lavender Bay CD
Berowra-Wyong

1, 10
Eveleigh Yard

XPT Possession
Woodford to Glenbrook Bike Ride and 

Fun Run
52 52 1, 10

VIVID Festival (ends Saturday) 50 50 0

6

Kiama to Bomaderry 
Lavender Bay CD

51 51

DSP Sutherland - Cronulla VIVID Festival 49 49 0

7, 11
Rd's 5 - 14  Vivid/ 

West CD
48 48 7, 11

5
Eveleigh Yard 

Broadmeadow Yard
Vivid/ 

West CD
47 47 5

9 Hornsby to Gordon 46 46 9

2 45 45 2

11, 14 Rd's 1-14 Wings over the Illawarra 44 44 11, 14

8, OP Mains Clyde to Homebush Friday Anzac Day 43 43 8, OP

ESR Waterfall Thirroul Easter Long Weekend 42 42 ESR

16
Bankstown to Sefton CD

CL
Easter Show/ Maitland Steam Festival 41 41 16

4 40 40 4

1, 10
Eveleigh Yard

XPT Possession
39 39 1, 10

11, 14 Rd's 5-14 38 38 11, 14

2
Penrith Up Yard 

37 37 2

6, 11, CL
DM PSW
Rd's 5-14

Wyong - Brod
36 36 6, 11, CL

10 CL Mardi Gras 35 35 10

7 West CD 34 34 7

12, CL
All Tracks Sydenham

Auburn W'mead: M/WS
West CD 33 33 12, CL

3, 9 
Hornsby to Gordon

XPT Daily Possessions
32 32 3, 9 

11, 13
C13 West,
Rd's 9-14

31 31 11, 13

5, 11
Rd's 9-14, 

Lithgow CD
Australia Day Weekend 30 30 5, 11

4 Bankstown Sefton CD
Bankstown Sefton CD

Lithgow CD
29 29 4

6, 11, CL Bankstown Sefton CD Bankstown Sefton CD 28 28 6, 11, CL

OP Bankstown Sefton CD Bankstown Sefton CD 27 27 OP


